
South Ripley Great Pumpkin Cross Country Invitational
Versailles, IN
Sep. 21, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Milan 25 1 2 3 7 12 53 59 17:41.7 2:40.1
2 Hauser 64 4 5 16 18 21 22 37 19:21.2 2:40.8
3 South Ripley 80 6 10 19 20 25 29 36 19:45.9 2:24.9
4 Shawe Memorial 88 9 11 13 27 28 32 58 19:56.7 2:36.2
5 South Decatur 135 14 15 23 38 45 50 54 21:06.9 3:50.0
6 North Decatur 141 17 26 31 33 34 39 49 21:32.3 2:02.5
7 Austin 187 24 35 40 41 47 22:24.3 2:47.7
8 South Dearborn 189 8 30 44 52 55 57 23:16.6 8:51.0
9 Lawrenceburg 230 42 43 46 48 51 56 23:40.4 1:48.8

Incomplete Teams: Jac-Cen-Del, Southwestern  (Hanove, Rising Sun

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Milan
1 Ben Riehle, 12 16:35.5
2 Gabriel Riehle, 10 16:57.6
3 Lucas Cooney, 10 17:11.0
7 Nathan Voss, 11 18:28.7
12 Ayden Potts, 12 19:15.6
53 Tyler Myers, 10 25:46.9
59 Ethan Dehamer, 12 32:08.9

Total Time = 1:28:28.4     Total Places = 25

2. Hauser
4 Colin Kistler, 12 17:55.8
5 Nolan Daily, 10 18:04.0
16 Mason Moore, 10 19:54.7
18 Kase Meister, 11 20:14.9
21 Collin Buck, 11 20:36.5
22 Braydon McFarland, 9 20:36.6
37 Koleson Gernentz, 9 22:21.3

Total Time = 1:36:45.9     Total Places = 64

3. South Ripley
6 Mason Bascom, 9 18:20.2
10 Luke Bradley, 11 18:48.2
19 Evan Eaglin, 12 20:24.4
20 Jordan Davis, 10 20:31.4
25 Bradley Leach, 11 20:45.1
29 Blake Swinney, 9 21:40.3
36 David Rutherford, 12 22:20.3

Total Time = 1:38:49.3     Total Places = 80

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Shawe Memorial
9 Cavaan Hambrick, 9 18:43.3
11 Sam Fewell, 12 19:00.8
13 Nathan Fewell, 9 19:20.4
27 Loren Stiver, 9 21:19.3
28 Cal Cranney, 9 21:19.5
32 Matthew Vaughn, 10 21:54.2
58 Luke Gardner, 9 30:18.3

Total Time = 1:39:43.3     Total Places = 88

5. South Decatur
14 Nicholas Hunter, 9 19:27.8
15 Donovan Hale, 12 19:45.6
23 Conner Newby, 12 20:39.1
38 Logan Wilkinson, 12 22:24.1
45 Keaton Troutman, 9 23:17.7
50 Bob Tryon, 12 24:32.2
54 Josh Chastain, 9 27:29.6

Total Time = 1:45:34.3     Total Places = 135

6. North Decatur
17 Eli Weisenbach, 10 20:11.5
26 Logan O'Dell, 10 21:16.3
31 Harper Gunn, 9 21:50.9
33 Jackson White, 10 22:08.6
34 Adam Wade, 10 22:13.9
39 Noah Weisenbach, 12 22:38.0
49 Sam Cathey, 10 24:12.3

Total Time = 1:47:41.2     Total Places = 141



7. Austin
24 Ethan Lee, 11 20:44.2
35 Devin Nease, 12 22:16.0
40 Case Gwin, 11 22:42.1
41 Jeremy Mize, 9 22:47.1
47 Aiden White, 9 23:31.8

Total Time = 1:52:01.2     Total Places = 187

8. South Dearborn
8 Tegan Burk, 9 18:42.1
30 Kelly Grayson, 9 21:45.0
44 William Rohe, 11 23:09.2
52 Oliver Sargent, 9 25:13.2
55 Cameron Campbell, 12 27:33.1
57 Cooper Heizer, 9 28:48.5

Total Time = 1:56:22.6     Total Places = 189

9. Lawrenceburg
42 Ben Steelman, 11 22:55.1
43 Auston Young, 9 23:06.7
46 Caleb Steelman, 11 23:28.0
48 Buddy Haase, 11 24:08.1
51 Brock Barry, 10 24:43.8
56 Andre Pepito, 10 27:36.1

Total Time = 1:58:21.7     Total Places = 230

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Ben Riehle, 12 16:35.5 Milan
2 2 Gabriel Riehle, 10 16:57.6 Milan
3 3 Lucas Cooney, 10 17:11.0 Milan
4 4 Colin Kistler, 12 17:55.8 Hauser
5 5 Nolan Daily, 10 18:04.0 Hauser
6 6 Mason Bascom, 9 18:20.2 South Ripley
7 7 Nathan Voss, 11 18:28.7 Milan
8 8 Tegan Burk, 9 18:42.1 South Dearborn
9 9 Cavaan Hambrick, 9 18:43.3 Shawe Memorial
10 10 Luke Bradley, 11 18:48.2 South Ripley
11 11 Sam Fewell, 12 19:00.8 Shawe Memorial
12 12 Ayden Potts, 12 19:15.6 Milan
13 13 Nathan Fewell, 9 19:20.4 Shawe Memorial
14 Owen Markland, 10 19:26.3 Rising Sun
15 14 Nicholas Hunter, 9 19:27.8 South Decatur
16 15 Donovan Hale, 12 19:45.6 South Decatur
17 16 Mason Moore, 10 19:54.7 Hauser
18 Trey Perry, 10 20:01.0 Rising Sun
19 Landon Higgins, 11 20:09.5 Southwestern  (Hanove
20 17 Eli Weisenbach, 10 20:11.5 North Decatur
21 18 Kase Meister, 11 20:14.9 Hauser
22 19 Evan Eaglin, 12 20:24.4 South Ripley
23 20 Jordan Davis, 10 20:31.4 South Ripley
24 Maxwell Mossburger, 9

20:34.6 Rising Sun
25 21 Collin Buck, 11 20:36.5 Hauser
26 22 Braydon McFarland, 9 20:36.6 Hauser
27 23 Conner Newby, 12 20:39.1 South Decatur
28 Ethan Markland, 12 20:40.6 Rising Sun
29 24 Ethan Lee, 11 20:44.2 Austin
30 25 Bradley Leach, 11 20:45.1 South Ripley
31 Jacob Ricke, 11 20:56.1 Jac-Cen-Del
32 Caleb Seals, 11 21:05.3 Southwestern  (Hanove



33 26 Logan O'Dell, 10 21:16.3 North Decatur
34 27 Loren Stiver, 9 21:19.3 Shawe Memorial
35 28 Cal Cranney, 9 21:19.5 Shawe Memorial
36 Gabriel Maloney, 12 21:32.7 Jac-Cen-Del
37 29 Blake Swinney, 9 21:40.3 South Ripley
38 Marshall Johnson, 10 21:44.8 Jac-Cen-Del
39 30 Kelly Grayson, 9 21:45.0 South Dearborn
40 31 Harper Gunn, 9 21:50.9 North Decatur
41 32 Matthew Vaughn, 10 21:54.2 Shawe Memorial
42 33 Jackson White, 10 22:08.6 North Decatur
43 34 Adam Wade, 10 22:13.9 North Decatur
44 35 Devin Nease, 12 22:16.0 Austin
45 36 David Rutherford, 12 22:20.3 South Ripley
46 37 Koleson Gernentz, 9 22:21.3 Hauser
47 38 Logan Wilkinson, 12 22:24.1 South Decatur
48 39 Noah Weisenbach, 12 22:38.0 North Decatur
49 40 Case Gwin, 11 22:42.1 Austin
50 41 Jeremy Mize, 9 22:47.1 Austin
51 Christian Killey, 11 22:53.3 Southwestern  (Hanove
52 42 Ben Steelman, 11 22:55.1 Lawrenceburg
53 43 Auston Young, 9 23:06.7 Lawrenceburg
54 44 William Rohe, 11 23:09.2 South Dearborn
55 45 Keaton Troutman, 9 23:17.7 South Decatur
56 46 Caleb Steelman, 11 23:28.0 Lawrenceburg
57 47 Aiden White, 9 23:31.8 Austin
58 48 Buddy Haase, 11 24:08.1 Lawrenceburg
59 49 Sam Cathey, 10 24:12.3 North Decatur
60 50 Bob Tryon, 12 24:32.2 South Decatur
61 51 Brock Barry, 10 24:43.8 Lawrenceburg
62 52 Oliver Sargent, 9 25:13.2 South Dearborn
63 53 Tyler Myers, 10 25:46.9 Milan
64 Gage Pennington, 11 26:32.2 Southwestern  (Hanove
65 54 Josh Chastain, 9 27:29.6 South Decatur
66 55 Cameron Campbell, 12 27:33.1 South Dearborn
67 56 Andre Pepito, 10 27:36.1 Lawrenceburg
68 Logan Prince, 10 27:57.2 South Ripley
69 57 Cooper Heizer, 9 28:48.5 South Dearborn
70 Jake Dimett, 10 30:17.1 North Decatur
71 58 Luke Gardner, 9 30:18.3 Shawe Memorial
72 Teagan Striecker, 10 30:38.5 North Decatur
73 59 Ethan Dehamer, 12 32:08.9 Milan
74 Dylan Thomas, 12 32:09.0 Milan


